Ashmore 915 0.7

Novo-Nordisk 767 0.6

Close Brothers 709 0.6

Genus 547 0.4

Fifty largest investments 101,386 79.8

Dr. Martens 429 0.3

Total equity investments 101,815 80.1

14 Shires Income PLC

As at 30 September 2024
 Market Total
 value portfolio

Company £’000 %

Preference shares and Fixed Interest investmentsA

Ecclesiastical Insurance Office 8 5/8% 6,017 3.8

Nationwide 10.25% 4,787 4.7

Santander 10.375% 4,644 3.7

General Accident 7.875% 4,435 3.5

Standard Chartered 8.25% 3,348 2.6

Lloyds Bank 11.75% 991 0.8

R.E.A Holdings 9% 731 0.6

Standard Chartered 7.375% 284 0.2

Total preference shares and fixed interest investments 25,237 19.9

Total equity investments 101,815 80.1

Total investments 127,052 100.0
A None of the preference shares and fixed interest investments listed above have a fixed redemption date.

Investment Portfolio – Other Investments

Shires Income PLC 15

Po
rt

fo
lio

G

en
er

al
 In

fo
rm

at
io

n
O

ve
rv

ie
w

Fi

na
nc

ia
l S

ta
te

m
en

ts

 Valuation at  Movement during the period   Valuation at

 31 March 2024  Purchases Sales Gains 30 September 2024
 £’000 % £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 %

Listed investments

Equities 97,974 92.5 28,571 (26,965) 2,235 101,815 92.8

Preference shares and Fixed Interest
investments

24,195 22.8 4,749 (5,724) 2,017 25,237 23.0

Total investments 122,169 115.3 33,320 (32,689) 4,252 127,052 115.8

Current assets 3,242 3.1   2,131 1.9

Current liabilities (9,491) (9.0)   (9,475) (8.6)

Non-current liabilities (9,963) (9.4)   (9,969) (9.1)

Net assets 105,957 100.0   109,739 100.0

Net asset value per Ordinary share 256.00p   265.14p

Listed Equities Weighting relative to the FTSE All-Share Index

-12% -10% -8% -6% -4% -2% 0% 2% 4% 6% 8%

Basic Materials

Consumer Discretionary

Consumer Staples

Energy

Financials

Health Care

Industrials

Real Estate

Technology

Telecomm unications

Utilities

30/09/24

31/03/24

Distribution of Assets and Liabilities

16 Shires Income PLC

 Reckitt Benckiser Group

Reckitt Benckiser is a global consumer goods company,
with some of the world’s leading hygiene, health and
nutrition brands. Examples include Dettol, Finish and
Nurofen. The share price has been harmed in recent years
by a number of internal issues, but the portfolio of brands
remains strong and the Investment Manager expects new